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VOTJ: SHUT 

S&rildD. 23 , 1917 

RE: OOCK£T NO . ~07-TI - cancellation by Florida Public Serv1ce 
Commission of Inter exchan9e Telecommunications Certificate No. 3137 is~ued 
to One to One Communications , Inc. d/b/a One-2-0ne Communications for 
violation of Rule 25-4 .0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees . 

Issue 1: Shoul d the Commission impose a $500 fine oc cancel One-2-0ne•s 
Interexchan9e Telecommunicati ons Certificate No. 3137 Cor apparent 
violation of Rule 25-4. 0161 , Florida Admini:~trative Code, Regulatory 
Asso:~sment Fee:~? 

Recommendation: Yell . Tho Comm1bllion should impose a $500 fine or cancel 
the company' s certificate it t he tine and t he r e9ulatory assessment !cos, 
including statut ory penalties and intere st, are not received by the 
Commission within 5 buaine:~s days after the conclusion o! the 21- day 
protest period . The Cine should be paid to the Florida Public Service 
Commission and forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for depo:~it in 
lhe Stat e General Re venue Fund pursuant to Section 364. 2851 I 1, Florida 
Statutes. If the Commission's Order is not protested and the fine and the 
regulatory asse ssment !cos, including ~Statutory penalties and 1nteresl , are 
not received, cert ificate number 3137 should bo canceled. 

APPROVED 
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VOTE SHEET 
SEPTEMBER 23 , 1997 • • 
DOCKET NO. 971107-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission 
of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 3137 issued to One to 
One Communications, Inc. d/b/a Ono-2-0no Communications tor violation ot 
Rule 25-4.0161, f .A.C., Regulatory Assessment fees . 

(Continued !rom previous page) 

IO$UQ 2: Should tho Commission order ell cortl!icatod intoroxchongo 
companies IXCs) to discontinue providing intorexchange telecommunications 
oo~vico to One-2-ono pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3), florida Administrative 
Code, if certificate number 3137 is canceled? 
Recommendation: Yea. Pur suant to Rule 25-24.4701(3), florida Administrative 
Code, the Commission should order all certificated interexchonge companies 
to discontinue providing interexchsngc telecommunications service to One-2-
0ne it Ono-2-0no's certificate ia canceled at tho conclusion of tho protest 

period for failure to submit the delinquent regulatory aaaoaament tees , and 
pay the !inca as required in Issue l. The Order ahould state that any !XC 
providing service to One-2-0ne must contact the Commission at the 
conclusion of the protest period as act forth in t he Order to determine 
whether the certificate haa been canceled. 

APPROVED 
Issue 3: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: If no person whose substantial interests ore affected 
!ilea a protest within 21 days ot the issuance dote o! the Order, the Order 
will become final. Upon payment of the fines and fees, or cancellation of 
the certi!icate, thia docket should be closed. 

APPROVED 
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